MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact MtronPTI for your application specific requirements at 800.762.8800 toll free or 605.665.9321.
The M616x Series is ideally suited for a wide range of applications such as GPS, military, avionics, test and measurement,
WLAN, WiMax base stations, point to point/multi-point radios, medical equipment, frequency synthesis, frequency translation
and land mobile radio.  Standard output for the M616x series is HCMOS compatible or clipped sinewave.  The product is
ideally suited for battery and remote applications where it draws as little as 1.5 mA of current with a 3.3 volt supply at 13
MHz.  This low power consumption provides an advantage over similarly specified ovenized oscillators for power-sensitive
applications. The M616x series offers ±9.2 ppm minimum pull range with excellent tuning linearity performance for critical
PLL applications. This series is available in frequencies from 8 to 40MHz and selective frequencies up to 52 MHz.
Product Features
Product Description
Product Applications
Product Ordering Information
M616x Series
5 x 7 mm, 3.0, 3.3 & 5.0 Volt, HCMOS or Clipped Sinewave,
Precision TCXO/TCVCXO
Tight stability performance•
	 (+/0.2 ppm) over Industrial Temperatures (-40°C to +85°C)
	 (+/0.10 ppm) over Commercial Temperatures (0°C to 70°C)
Available in 10 pad and 14 DIP configurations (Contact factory for 14 DIP)•
3.0 V, 3.3 V and 5.0 V versions•
Low phase noise performance•
Tri-state Function standard•
Low G-sensitivity (0.6 ppb/G) version available•
Ordering Information
Product Series
M6160: 5.0 V
M6161: 3.3 V
M6162: 3.0 V
M6163: 5.0 V Low G
M6164: 3.3 V Low G
M6165: 3.0 V Low G
Temperature Range
1: 0ºC to +70ºC
2: -40ºC to +85ºC
6: -20ºC to +70ºC
8: 0ºC to +50ºC
F: -30ºC to +75ºC
Stability
L: ±4.6 ppm   J: ±1.0 ppm  M: ±0.2 ppm
H: ±2.5 ppm   G: ±0.5 ppm  Q: ±0.14 ppm
K: ±2.0 ppm   P: ±0.3 ppm  N: ±0.10 ppm
Output Type
Output Waveform
C: HCMOS
S: Clipped Sine Wave
Package/Lead Configurations
Frequency (customer specified)
M616x 1 J T C T
00.0000
MHz
T: Voltage Controlled With Tristate
F: No Voltage Control With Tristate
N: 10 Pad Leadless Ceramic     D: 14 DIP
M6160Sxxx, M6161Sxxx, M6162Sxxx, M6163Sxxx, M6164Sxxx &
M6165Sxxx - Contact factory for datasheets.
MtronPTI’s M616x Series TCXO’s and TCVCXO’s provide design engineers with low voltage, surface mount products
with extremely tight stability (to 0.10 ppm) over temperature and time. Specially processed crystals enable the M616x to
achieve consistent long-term stability and minimal frequency shift after reflow. This processing also achieves excellent
g-sensitivity (0.6 ppb/g). The low phase noise (-155 dBc/Hz at 100 kHz) makes the M616x ideal for the design engineer
working on all types of systems as the reference timing source.  Ten pad SMT and 14-pin DIP compatible versions
available.
Revision: 5-7-11
N (10 Pad)
Package Option
MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact MtronPTI for your application specific requirements at 800.762.8800 toll free or 605.665.9321.
2
MtronPTI reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and service(s) described herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Please see www.mtronpti.com for our complete offering and detailed datasheets. Contact MtronPTI for your application specific requirements at 800.762.8800 toll free or 605.665.9321.
Performance Characteristics
M616x Series
5 x 7 mm, 3.0, 3.3 & 5.0 Volt, HCMOS or Clipped Sinewave,
Precision TCXO/TCVCXO
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions/Notes